NOTES:

TO CHRISTIE SPECIFICATION 010-1005%94

MANUFACTURED ACCORDING TO

1. ALL MATERIALS AND PROCESSES MUST CONFORM

2. PACKING FILLERS, BOXES AND LABELS MUST BE

CHRISTIE DIGITAL SYSTEMS STANDARD # 010-101136-01:

REVISION HISTORY OF: 020-103463-01

REV

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

BY | DATE UPDATED

01
02

INITIAL RELEASE

REMOVE DC AND RB, ADD CN MODEL

GD 12/24/2020
GD 05/16/2022

H "PACKAGING LABELING AND MATERIAL GUIDELINE " LOCATION AND ALIGNMENT CUT H
3. REFER TO SUPPLIER QUALITY STANDARD 010-101164-01
FOR GENERAL QUALITY REQUIREMENTS AND PRACTICES, |
AND FOR CRITICAL FEATURE INSPECTION METHODS |
IF INDICATED WITH \) ON THIS SPECIFICATION ‘
4. NOT ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN. REFER TO CAD MATH |
DATA FOR DETAILS [1 52] [5 00] ‘
] 5. WHEN DATUMS ARE SPECIFIED, CAD MATH DATA AND ' @ 1.27 00 .
UNDIMENSIONED FEATURES ARE BASIC, AND THE . ‘
FOLLOWING PROFILE TOLERANCE APPLIES: |/ N 0.5|A |
6. PARTS MUST BE CLEANED TO REMOVE DEBRIS, OILS, ‘
RESIDUE OR OTHER CONTAMINANTS PRIOR TO SHIPPING |
G [2.75] G
©69.85 ‘
HANDLING PORTS
$22.2
FOR 012-104102-01 CABLE GLAND |
STRAIN RELIEF NYLON 66 NCG-PG13.5 \
/ OR 1/2" FLEXIBLE CONDUIT ;
F / 4-M4X0.7X8 MOUNTING NUT F
RESET BUTTON DETAIL A
2-M5X0.8X10 MOUNTING NUT SCALE1:2 |
FOR SAFETY CABLE \
4-M4X0.7X7.5 CAPTIVE SCREW \

UL VERSION WITH POWER CABLE
(CABLE-001-114878.01)) FOR METAL COVER OR ACCESSORY MOUNTING :
INSTALLATION ALIGNMENT MARK
[1.26] \
CENTER OF GRAVITY $32.0 :
E E ‘
<—>4( DIM B ) € |
] |
N A \
A ‘ ) |
CENTER OF GRAVITY |
LOCK PIN
. \
D y ‘i“ V\ i D |
[14.92] [13.45] [1.99] ¢ ) ) [14.19] N 1 | |
$379.0  P341.6 ©»50.6 360.4 | ” ‘
[5.33] |
‘ % | \\ 135.5
/ I \ DIM A ) :
— \ \
! \
CE VERSION WITHOUT POWER CABLE
' -
Y |
! \
[1.14] |
C 29.0 | C ‘
47.3 LOCK AND UNLOCK DIRECTION ‘
- [B90] ] (TORQUE 4.0+1.5NM/35.4 +13.3IN.LB) ‘
149.8
[5.91]
—————————————————— —_—— |
- [166:1378] — 150.0
3 Items| Part Number Description Color Weight DIM A DIM B Remark 3 ‘
! S N ISERATURE: 0 TO 40°C 1 |174-004105-xx| ~ CA20-AUB CounterAct2 AC, UL | BLACK | 4.85Kg[10.69LB] 0 52.0MM[2.0IN] | Cable ‘
2. MASS: 4.85 Kg [10.69LB](SEE RIGHT TABLE FOR DETAIL ) \
3. igﬂf%ggggﬁﬁ“ﬁ'g'&% £0/60H2.0 5A MAX 2 | 174-005106-xx|  CA20-AUW CounterAct-2 AC, UL WHITE | 4.85Kg[10.69LB] 0 52.0MM[2.0IN] | Cable w
AC CE VERSION:220~240 VVAC,50/60Hz,0.23A MAX \
g'éléTElTsLljﬂ%%(T)EZg %02” éﬁgngF/Q:CEssoREs 3 |174-007108-xx|  CA20-ACB CounterAct-2 AC, CE BLACK | 4.85kg[10.69LB] 0 52.0MM[2.0IN]
4 [174-008109-xx| CA20-ACW CounterAct-2 AC, CE WHITE | 4.85Kg[10.69LB] 0 52.0MM[2.0IN] |
B 5 |174-009100-xx| CA20-ACB CounterAct-2 AC, CN BLACK | 4.85Kg[10.69LB] 0 52.0MM[2.0IN] -
Oo\| 6 |174-010102-xx|  CA20-ACW CounterAct-2 AC, CN WHITE | 4.85Kg[10.69LB] 0 52.0MM[2.0IN]
MODEL REV: | 02 UNITS: MILLIMETRES DRAWN BY:| K. CHEN ‘
MECH. REF #: | M263755
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DRAWN DATE:| 1 |
ltem Part Number Description Color Weight Sheet# Remark USED ON: | Akeso INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES — T‘zz/::i:m c H .’f ’ S T ' E ®
; MATERIAL: | SEE INDIVIDUAL COMPONENTS N A
MTG Accessories SEETNDTV DU A COMPONENTS AlL DIA‘\ERITSII"?(;ISS2“8%%?%&%5&0“ APPROVAL DATE:| 05/19/2022 :
A 1 174-104106-xx MTG BRKT Bridge WHITE 1.00Kg[2.2LB] SHEET 2 DEBURRING: TOLERANCES AFPLY AS SHOWN BELOW PROPRIETARY A ‘
2 774-107709-xx MTG Block Hanger WHITE 0.36Kg[0.8LB] SHEET 3 Packed with CA20-XXX st | VONE T et NOTIO B DISCLoSED OR REPRODUCED I :
3| 174105107 MTG BRKT Swing BLACK | 0.48Kgl1.1LB] |  SHEET 4 o | | RIS | DWG LINE CHRISTIE COUNTERACT-2 |
+ + www.cnristieaigiial.com
4 174-106108-xx Plate Cross bar 2-3/4x3-1/2 WHITE 0.27Kg[0.6LB] | SHEET 5 Packed with CA20-XXX COATING: — $0% | *05 ° w
GULAR DIMENSIONS THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION SIZE PART NUMBER REVISION |
: MARK PART NO & VENDOR CODE o +0.5°

Other Accessories (SUPPLIED BY CDS) IN LOCATION e o @ JEL E 020 - 1 03463 - 0 1 02
] 174-108100-01 CB-IEC CounterAct-2 BLACK | 0.06Kg[0.13LB] i FOR TEST AT o sureace  [MICRONCH] MICRON o S KG] SHEET1 OF 5
8 7 8 5 4 3 2 \




8 7 [} 5 4 3 2 1
WEIGHT 1KG (2.2 LB)
H 012-104124-01 Screw RM 31 PHPN M4 16081 - [589.3MM~800.3MM —

18-M4X10 SCREW PAN HEAD PHILIPS 123.2IN~31.5IN]

FLAT+LOCK WASHER

CLEAR ZN PLATED

CENTER OF GRAVITY [3.94] [2.75]
?»100.00 $69.9
2X »5.00 FOR CONNECTING 0] 3X 012-100266-02
CENTER OF GRAVITY LOADING WIRE SCREW RM 31 PHPN M3 06021
TO CONSTRUCTION ROOF FOR ORIENTATION ADJUSTMENT
2X ©5.00 FOR CONNECTING e —__adided I
¢ SAFETY CABLES
7 ‘ TO COUNTERART-2 — G
N N D
= | =
G = 4 =
1 / ¢ N\ i ) ) ) ) ¢ [5.93]
[5.51] T (] ] T T 150.6
140.0 ‘
>
[212] I @ @) )
Iy (L I ,
| .

90°

4X 012-104124-01
SCREW RM 31 PHPN M4 16081
FOR MOUNTING COUNTERACT-2 ‘2

INITIAL ALIGNMENT MARK

INSTALLATION

2X <Z[541185]0\ &

i
; i i | ¢® @ 211 e E—] '49'
i | 6X 9 4.50
| ™~ FOR 8# SELF-DRILLING SCREW LENGTH 1",
’ [75] e 2 PCS MINIMUM EACH SIDE SECURE TO MAIN JOIST
D | OR ACCORDING TO LOCAL BUILDING CODE
] HORIZONTAL ADJUSTING SLOT
i .
i
i
i
i
i
!
- C
’ MTG BRKT BRIDGE
i
i
{ =
?7 , ~ o o N '::[[
! | — | T T T T
: ( % Il
’ — = —_ —— I
| [25] | q — ~ B
: 6.40 &
L ' | : v/ L% :
i - ? ) MIN: 30.0MM[1.18IN]; | n o 4 '
, B I IMAX: 95.0MM(3.74IN] [ T
i | \ ' [ 2 ' MAIN T BAR BEAM
: ! Y
! .
| CEILING PANEL [13.78'~14.17']
- (350~ 360.0 -
! (PANEL CUTOUT) \
i ¢ COUNTERACT-2
; ROTATION 90° — [13‘%105] =
| [14.92]
’ — — $379.0 =
i A - JOIST CENTER DISTANCE |
: 207247
!
: PROPRIETARY SIZE PART NUMBER REVISION
! e, CHEISTIE | E 020-103463-01 02
i USA- It Shristiedigttar.com > O N ) s - 1BS [- KG] SHEET 2 OF 5
| 8 7 8 5 4 3 2 1




MTG Block Hanger 174-107109-01

H WEIGHT 0.36 KG (0.8 LB)
[ ] [ ]
T — [5.71] -
| 145.0
’ CENTER OF GRAVITY ¢
!
I = = I =/
! G - | | | | L AN |_=_: — 2\ ‘
| [3.94]
; ©»100.0
: [2.75] ) i
’ $69.9 | R RV 3T PHPN M3 06021
| FOR ORIENTATION ADJUSTMENT —
!
-
| 6.53 5.94
{ ' ¢ [165.8] — [151 .g
!
| T 4X 012-104124-01
] SCREW RM 31 PHPN M4 16081
| FOR MOUNTING COUNTERACT-2
i 1
- F
{ [24]
i { 6.0
: _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ = [ 71 — = J
| 90 | U - '
| = = Y $
] 2X ¢5.00 FOR CONNECTING
: LOADING CABLE INITIAL ALIGNMENT MARK 4X 012-101015-01
] TO CONSTRUCTION ROOF SCREW RM 31 PHPN M3 12021
| FOR MOUNTING TO HANGER
!
| 2X ¢5.00 FOR CONNECTING
! 1O COUNTERART-2
! : CENTER OF GRAVITY
!
; < i |
; ' yas
| | [5.79] %‘623] D
| 147.0
| [8.11] | [ 48]
] 206.0 [ 122
! | 1 , T
i , [
i :
D
| Y |
!
j ¢
: ROTATION 90°
! \_/
!
! o
!
; I N STAL LATI O N MTG BLOCK HANGER
| fﬁ. p 2X ERICO HANGERS:
] 51220A, 20' T-GRID SPAN
| 512A/512ATC. 24' T-GRID SPAN
- C
{ J \ PHILIPS SCREW #1/4-20
i o : i
| <—>
!
; 4
@ [4.86] n
| 123 & /o \L /1[9]}
}7 _ ) ) /
| o)
| @
| S G
y , K@ u u
i ®
| < & - ]
| 3 / \
| = MIN:45.0MM[1.77IN];
’ IMAX:110.0MM[4.33IN] i %
I | ]
! ! 1
i $
| /
1 | ! /
| MAIN T BAR BEAM [13.78'~14.17"]
’ ®» 350~ »360.0 -
| (PANEL CUTOUT)
!
| 14.17
i COUNTERACT—ZJ — E;%O_% = CEILING PANEL
| - [14.92] —
i A ®»379.0
| . JOIST CENTER DISTANCE _
i [20'/24')
: PROPRIETARY SIZE PART NUMBER REVISION
! | CHrasTIE EL 029-103463-01 02
’ www.christiedigital.com 1:2 - LBS [- KG] SHEET 3 OF 5
| 8 7 8 4 3 2 1




MTG BRKT SWING 174-105107-01
WEIGHT 0.48 Kg ( 1.06 LB) .

H
1.14 .
- ([236]) o [29 o]
60.00 : 3X 012-100266-02
SCREW RM 31 PHPN M3 06021
| FOR ORIENTATION ADJUSTMENT / _
c | = [.83 t ] _— D . ‘
| ‘ ‘ 1 B |
CD CENTER OF GRAVITY |
$ $ [2.44] 4X 012-104124-01
62.0 SCREW RM 31 PHPN M4 16021
D | | FOR MOUNTING COUNTERACT-2
G - [——) -
Y 7 | T '
[6.22] ! |
158.0
A\ /
7 T ' | ~
e [2.80] A |
/ \ 71.0
in | I [1.65] |
$ > g (" d|HD 42.0
F @ Q e | N L
! ' ' N sh ' !
I‘I I‘I I—I I—I I—I I—I INITIAL ALIGNMENT MARK

60°

' 4X ¢ 4.50

FOR 8# SELF-DRILLING SCREW LENGTH 1",
2 PCS SECURE TO MAIN JOIST

6.21] | OR ACCORDING TO LOCAL BUILDING CODE

0 0 ‘
— —
157.9 1
Z E ‘
i % g 2X ¢6.50FOR CONNECTING ‘
I | ey LOADING CABLE |
| , PR Y /TO CONSTRUCTION ROOF

&

4X012-104123-01, Screw RM 31 TXBT M4 10081 i
PAN HEAD TORX TAMPER-RESISTANT A P Y o=
FLAT-LOCK WASHER . O\ !
CLEAR ZN PLATED : oL
2X ¢ 5.00FOR CONNECTING
5.71] | | n SAFETY CABLES TO COUNTERACT-2
1450 {| T} | A ¢ | W §
§§__ / :
‘ |
f | [12.08] TS
Y : | 306.8 ) N
\[2.75]
3.94] $69.9 CENTER OF GRAVITY
®»100.0
D ’ D \
4X 012-104124-01 .
SCREW RM 31 PHPN M4 16081 )
FOR MOUNTING COUNTERACT-2 A& e
3X 012-100266-02 I
SCREW RM 31 PHPN M3 06021 ¢ . . - :
FOR ORIENTATION ADJUSTMENT [
Y
¢ MAIN T BAR BEAM |
C C
o o o o |
\ N\ o o) , A\
// 0 0 0 o 7 //
Q\\ @) @) O @) @) O @) O D O @) O O @) @) O @) @) O @) O O O @) O @) @) O o \ £ O
| [ s | b================= | s N s [ s Y s N s Y s SN s [N s [ s [ s [ s Y s Y s SO s [N s [ s [N e Y s Y s N s S s [N s Y e o [ s R s Y s Y s SN s [N s [N s [ s N s Y s I s SN s [ s [ s Y s I s Y s N s SR s [ o ============lf
_<\ | | ' @
Y \ A\ | \
w |
/ %L \ MTG BRKT SWING
O O
v »
/ N\
b 5
| [ I
ROTATION 90°
Yv/ COUNTERACT-2
A A

PROPR'ETARY SIZE PART NUMBER REVISION
NOT TO BE DISCLOSED OR REPRODUCED IN ® 020 - 1 0346 3 - 0 1
ANY MANNER WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN ‘ "k’s ' ’E
PERMISSION OF CHRISTIE DIGITAL SYSTEMS
USA, INC. OR ITS AFFILIATES LISTED ON SCALE MASS

www.christiedigital.com 1:2 - LBS [- KG] SHEET 4 OF 5




MTG CROSSBAR 2-3/4/3-1/2 174-106108-01
“ WEIGHT 0.27 KG(0.6LB)

INITIAL ALIGNMENT MARK
CENTER OF GRAVITY ‘

[5.00]
@ 127.00
[3.50]
©88.90
| ]
i T
! ] ¢ o
- F PEM DOWEL PIN 5X10 AND 3x10
| FOR ALIGNMENT WITH RECEIVER BOX
! =)
| (6.10]
’ $155.00
| ]
| . [.31]
’ 8.00
4X PEM NUT M4X6
FOR MOUNTING WITH
RECEIVER BOX
2X 8#-32 PHILIPS SCREW ‘
(WITH JUNCTION BOX)
FOR MOUNTING TO JUNCTION BOX
E

> INSTALLATION

COMMERCIAL T-BAR HANGER

[4.13]

- - ®105
PANEL CUTOUT AS PER SIZE OF
JUNCTION BOX al

JUNCTION BOX CROSSBAR !y

/ ° / \ o

IC A||

/

R 4' JUNCTION BOX

MAIN T BAR BEAM

L MTG CROSSBAR
4-M4X0.7X7.5 CAPTIVE PHILIPS SCREW
L = CEILING PANEL MOUNTING RECEIVER BOX TO CROSSBAR
A
~ METAL ENCLOSURE MUST BE REMOVED BEFORE INSTALLED
COUNTERACT-2
A
PROPRIETARY SIZE PART NUMBER REVISION
NOT TO BE DISCLOSED OR REPRODUCED IN ® - -
spnsamaset | CHIRISTIE | E 020-103463-01 02
USA, INC. OR ITS AFFILIATES LISTED ON SCALE MASS
www.christiedigital.com 1:2 - LBS [- KG] SHEET 5 OF 5
8 7 6 5 4 2 1




	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Detail View A (1 : 2)
	Drawing View131

	Sheet2
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View124
	Drawing View130

	Sheet3
	Drawing View29
	Drawing View30
	Drawing View31
	Drawing View32
	Drawing View112
	Drawing View113
	Drawing View114

	Sheet4
	Drawing View15
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View17
	Drawing View18
	Drawing View19
	Drawing View108
	Drawing View109
	Drawing View115

	Sheet5
	Drawing View23
	Drawing View110
	Drawing View111
	Drawing View119
	Drawing View120
	Drawing View122
	Drawing View123


